
2001 MSHSL SECTION 6A GIRLS' 4000M 
Staples    Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples/Motley           35    2    3    5    8   17   21   31   16:00      1:18 
  2   New London-Spicer        54    4   10   11   13   16   18   33   16:23      1:13 
  3   Sauk Center              65    6    7    9   20   23   34   36   16:27      1:28 
  4   Pelican Rapids          109   12   15   19   28   35   37   50   17:13      1:21 
  5   Perham                  124    1   22   24   32   45   46   47   17:21      3:05 
  6   Minnewaska              164   14   26   29   44   51   53   56   18:05      3:06 
  7   Montevideo              169   25   27   38   39   40   48   49   17:47        45 
  8   Morris                  208   30   41   42   43   52   54   55   18:33      2:17 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: LongPrairie-GreyEagle, Wadena-Deer Creek, Pelican Rapids, LacQuiParleVly/DawsBd 
 
1. Staples/Motley 
    2  Brittany Brenny             15:39   
    3  Hannah Landecker            15:39   
    5  Liza Milless                15:47   
    8  Steph Jares                 15:57   
   17  Courteny Robinson           16:57   
   21  Gina Shaw                   17:12   
   31  Ashlee Jordan               17:44   
Time = 1:19:59     Places = 35 
 
2. New London-Spicer 
    4  Kirby Erickson              15:43   
   10  Kayla Karnes                16:14   
   11  Trisha Soupir               16:17   
   13  Cassidy Vogt                16:41   
   16  Renee Noyes                 16:56   
   18  Tia Nowacki                 17:05   
   33  Caitlyn Heglie              17:50   
Time = 1:21:51     Places = 54 
 
3. Sauk Center 
    6  Nikki Umhoeffer             15:48   
    7  Caitlin Deters              15:51   
    9  Marie Fiedler               16:06   
   20  Mary Zimmerman              17:10   
   23  Crystal Middendo            17:16   
   34  Melissa Gettel              17:52   
   36  Jeanna Felling              17:54   
Time = 1:22:11     Places = 65 
 
4. Pelican Rapids 
   12  Ashley Sumpter              16:32   
   15  Heather Thompson            16:52   
   19  Stephanie Sorenson          17:08   
   28  Tammy Johnson               17:36   
   35  Angie Magnuson              17:53   
   37  Kate Woolever               17:56   
   50  Becky Lundquist             19:10   
Time = 1:26:01     Places = 109 
 

5. Perham 
    1  Gabriele Anderson           15:38   
   22  Christy Ebeling             17:15   
   24  Nicole Haverland            17:19   
   32  Jessica Weickert            17:46   
   45  Rachel Savaloja             18:43   
   46  Megan Borowicz              18:44   
   47  Mandie Hanson               18:58   
Time = 1:26:41     Places = 124 
 
6. Minnewaska 
   14  Kari Larson                 16:47   
   26  Krystal May                 17:23   
   29  Lindsey Loing               17:41   
   44  Theresa Beuckens            18:40   
   51  Rebecca Beuckens            19:53   
   53  Hilary Schumach             20:02   
   56  Connie Peterson             20:21   
Time = 1:30:24     Places = 164 
 
7. Montevideo 
   25  Erica Larson                17:20   
   27  Rebekah Worden              17:31   
   38  Wendy Macziewski            17:56   
   39  Lea Klosterboer             18:01   
   40  Laurel Beukhof              18:05   
   48  Tracy Ostlie                19:01   
   49  Stephanie Vaske             19:03   
Time = 1:28:53     Places = 169 
 
8. Morris 
   30  Megan Kill                  17:43   
   41  Katie O'Keefe               18:14   
   42  Cari Van Overbeke           18:15   
   43  Kristen Mittennes           18:32   
   52  Brenna Vick                 20:00   
   54  Christa Barr                20:10   
   55  Heidi Gartland              20:15   
Time = 1:32:44     Places = 208 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Gabriele Anderson           15:38    Perham 
    2     2  Brittany Brenny             15:39    Staples/Motley 
    3     3  Hannah Landecker            15:39    Staples/Motley 
    4     4  Kirby Erickson              15:43    New London-Spicer 
    5     5  Liza Milless                15:47    Staples/Motley 
    6     6  Nikki Umhoeffer             15:48    Sauk Center 
    7     7  Caitlin Deters              15:51    Sauk Center 
    8     8  Steph Jares                 15:57    Staples/Motley 
    9     9  Marie Fiedler               16:06    Sauk Center 
   10    10  Kayla Karnes                16:14    New London-Spicer 
   11    11  Trisha Soupir               16:17    New London-Spicer 
   12        Kourtney Anderson           16:25    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   13        Nicki Swenson               16:28    LacQuiParleVly/DawsBd 
   14    12  Ashley Sumpter              16:32    Pelican Rapids 
   15    13  Cassidy Vogt                16:41    New London-Spicer 
   16    14  Kari Larson                 16:47    Minnewaska 
   17    15  Heather Thompson            16:52    Pelican Rapids 
   18    16  Renee Noyes                 16:56    New London-Spicer 
   19    17  Courteny Robinson           16:57    Staples/Motley 
   20    18  Tia Nowacki                 17:05    New London-Spicer 
   21    19  Stephanie Sorenson          17:08    Pelican Rapids 
   22    20  Mary Zimmerman              17:10    Sauk Center 
   23    21  Gina Shaw                   17:12    Staples/Motley 
   24    22  Christy Ebeling             17:15    Perham 



   25    23  Crystal Middendo            17:16    Sauk Center 
   26    24  Nicole Haverland            17:19    Perham 
   27    25  Erica Larson                17:20    Montevideo 
   28    26  Krystal May                 17:23    Minnewaska 
   29    27  Rebekah Worden              17:31    Montevideo 
   30    28  Tammy Johnson               17:36    Pelican Rapids 
   31    29  Lindsey Loing               17:41    Minnewaska 
   32    30  Megan Kill                  17:43    Morris 
   33    31  Ashlee Jordan               17:44    Staples/Motley 
   34    32  Jessica Weickert            17:46    Perham 
   35    33  Caitlyn Heglie              17:50    New London-Spicer 
   36    34  Melissa Gettel              17:52    Sauk Center 
   37    35  Angie Magnuson              17:53    Pelican Rapids 
   38    36  Jeanna Felling              17:54    Sauk Center 
   39    37  Kate Woolever               17:56    Pelican Rapids 
   40    38  Wendy Macziewski            17:56    Montevideo 
   41    39  Lea Klosterboer             18:01    Montevideo 
   42    40  Laurel Beukhof              18:05    Montevideo 
   43    41  Katie O'Keefe               18:14    Morris 
   44    42  Cari Van Overbeke           18:15    Morris 
   45    43  Kristen Mittennes           18:32    Morris 
   46    44  Theresa Beuckens            18:40    Minnewaska 
   47    45  Rachel Savaloja             18:43    Perham 
   48    46  Megan Borowicz              18:44    Perham 
   49    47  Mandie Hanson               18:58    Perham 
   50    48  Tracy Ostlie                19:01    Montevideo 
   51    49  Stephanie Vaske             19:03    Montevideo 
   52    50  Becky Lundquist             19:10    Pelican Rapids 
   53    51  Rebecca Beuckens            19:53    Minnewaska 
   54    52  Brenna Vick                 20:00    Morris 
   55    53  Hilary Schumach             20:02    Minnewaska 
   56    54  Christa Barr                20:10    Morris 
   57    55  Heidi Gartland              20:15    Morris 
   58    56  Connie Peterson             20:21    Minnewaska 


